

SILCANEWS

ALL THE NEW KEYS, AUTOMOTIVE SOLUTIONS, KEY CUTTING MACHINES, SOFTWARE UPDATES AND MUCH MORE.

10 2025



Silca key blanks are compatible with third party manufacturers' cylinders specified here below. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page.

DOM		ISEO		DOM (DE)
 1866 Brass 1434 Brass Lock System: IX6SR	 1866 Brass 1434 Brass Lock System: IX6SR	 P409 Brass Lock System: ISEO R11	 P409 Brass Lock System: ISEO R11	DOM (DE) ISEO (IT) MCM (ES)
 DM174	 DM175	 IE38RP-2	 IE38RP-2	
 8 052782 062525 Box of 100	 8 052782 061993 Box of 50	 8 052782 062426 Box of 25	 8 052782 062426 Box of 25	
ISEO		MCM		
 P409 Brass Lock System: ISEO R11	 P409 Brass Lock System: ISEO R11	 459 Brass 	 459 Brass 	
 IE38RP-3	 IE38RP-4	 MC37R	 MC37R	
 8 052782 063867 Box of 25	 8 052782 062433 Box of 25	 8 052782 062419 Box of 50	 8 052782 062419 Box of 50	
				<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Brass/Ottone/Messing/Laiton/Latón/Latão ▲ Steel/Acciaio/Stahl/Acier/Acero/Aço ■ Nickel silver/Alpacca Neusilber/Maillechort Alpaca/Alpaca ◆ Iron/Ferro/Eisen/Fer/Hierro/Ferro ⊙ Color ⊕ Silky ⊖ Ultralite ⊗ Taggy

Silca Proximity Keys MAZ-AP90, MAZ-BP90 & MAZ-CP90 compatible with Mazda*

EN - New Proximity Keys compatible with Mazda

Silca is pleased to introduce three new references for duplicating proximity car keys compatible with popular, recent Mazda models, including the CX-30 and MX-5. The version to use depends on the specific model.



IT - Nuove Chiavi di Prossimità compatibile con Mazda

Silca presenta tre nuove chiavi di prossimità compatibili con alcuni modelli Mazda più popolari e recenti, tra cui CX-30 e MX-5. La chiave da utilizzare dipende dal modello specifico.

DE - Neue Silca-Keyless-Go-Schlüssel kompatibel mit Mazda

Silca freut sich, drei Referenzen zum Kopieren von Keyless-Go-Schlüsseln vorstellen zu können, die mit den beliebten aktuellen Mazda-Modellen wie dem CX-30 und MX-5. Die zu verwendende Version hängt vom jeweiligen Modell ab.

FR - Nouvelle Clé de Proximité compatible avec Mazda


Silca présente trois nouvelles clés de proximité compatibles avec certains des modèles les plus populaires et les plus récents de Mazda, tels que CX-30 et MX-5. La clé à utiliser dépend du modèle Nissan spécifique.

ES - Nuevas Llaves de Proximidad Silca compatible con Mazda

Silca presenta tres nuevas llaves de proximidad compatibles con algunos de los modelos más populares y recientes de Mazda, incluidos CX-30 y MX-5. La versión a utilizar depende del modelo específico.

PT - Novas Chaves de Proximidade Silca compatível com Mazda

A Silca apresenta três novas chaves de proximidade compatíveis com alguns dos modelos mais populares e recentes da Mazda, incluindo o CX-30 e o MX-5A versão a utilizar depende do modelo específico.

 Silca Proximity Car Keys are produced in conformity with CE mark European standards.



> More info at mykeyspro.com

* This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca's products.



MAZ-AP90, MAZ-BP90 & MAZ-CP90 Application list								
Make*	Model	Chassis	From	To	Buttons	Trp ID	Frequency	Silca profile
MAZ-AP90								
Mazda	CX-30	DM	2020	2021	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-30	DM	2022	2024	3	90	433FM	MAZ26R
Mazda	CX-60	KH	2022	2024	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-80	KL	2024	2025	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-90	KK	2023	2025	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
MAZ-BP90								
Mazda	3	BP	2019	2021	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	3	BP	2019	2024	3	90	433FM	MAZ26R
Mazda	MX-5	ND	2023	2025	3	90	433FM	MAZ27R
MAZ-CP90								
Mazda	3	BP	2019	2021	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	3	BP	2019	2024	2	90	433FM	MAZ26R
Mazda	CX-30	DM	2020	2021	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-30	DM	2022	2024	2	90	433FM	MAZ26R
Mazda	CX-60	KH	2022	2024	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-80	KL	2024	2025	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	CX-90	KK	2023	2025	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	MX-30	DR	2020	2020	2	90	433FM	MAZ27R
Mazda	MX-30	DR	2020	2024	2	90	433FM	MAZ26R

> More info at mykeyspro.com

* This is a trademark of a third party not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademark, which is hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca's products.



Data update with new vehicle applications / Aggiornamento dati con nuove applicazioni veicolo / Datenaktualisierung mit neuen Fahrzeug-Anwendungen / Mise à jour des données avec des nouvelles applications de véhicules / Actualización de datos con nuevas aplicaciones de vehículos / Atualização de dados com novas aplicações de veículos

*Silca Advanced Diagnostics software to program car keys compatible with third party makes and models. Concerning the trademarks and tradenames, please see legal note on the final page.

Region	Make	Model	Year start	Year end	Key type	SW module
Europe	GMHyundai	iX20	202014	2019	PROX	ADS2196
Europe	Kia	Picanto	2024	2025	PROX	ADS2321
Europe	Peugeot	Rifter	2018	2024	PROX	ADS2188
Europe	Honda	Vezel	2021	2025	PROX	ADS2336
Europe	Hyundai	iMAX	2020	2021	BLADE	ADS2147
Africa	Volkswagen	Polo	2014	2017	BLADE	ADS2292
Africa	Mitsubishi	Pajero Sport	2015	2025	PROX	ADS2281
Africa	Nissan	Magnite	2019	2025	BLADE	ADS2259
Africa	Renault	Kiger	2019	2024	BLADE	ADS2259
Africa	Renault	Trafic	2002	2014	BLADE	ADS2104
Africa	Fiat	500x	2014	2018	BLADE	ADS2295
Asia	Honda	Freed	2024	2025	PROX	ADS2336
Asia	Nissan	Skyline	2015	2024	PROX	ADS2197
Australia	Subaru	Forester	2025	2025	PROX	ADS2330
Australia	Hyundai	iMAX	2020	2021	BLADE	ADS2147
India	Nissan	Magnite	2019	2025	BLADE	ADS2259
India	Nissan	Magnite	2019	2025	PROX	ADS2326
Middle East	Toyota	Avalon	2025	2025	PROX	ADS2328
Middle East	Hyundai	Sonata	2019	2024	PROX	ADS2321
Middle East	Renault	Symbol	2017	2021	BLADE	ADS2259



Silca Keyring. Make it yours!

Single-packed



NEW KEYRINGS - INSCO COLLECTION

EN - INSCO keychains can be ordered in boxes of 12 pieces in assorted colours or in bags of 5 pieces in a single colour. / **IT** - I portachivi INSCO possono essere ordinati in scatole da 12 pezzi in colori assortiti o in sacchetti da 5 pezzi in monocolor. / **DE** - INSCO-Schlüsselanhänger können in Schachteln zu 12 Stück in verschiedenen Farben oder in Beuteln zu 5 Stück in einer einzigen Farbe bestellt werden / **FR** - Les porte-clés INSCO peuvent être commandés en boîtes de 12 pièces en couleurs assorties ou en sachets de 5 pièces en couleur unie / **ES** - Los llaveros INSCO se pueden pedir en cajas de 12 unidades en colores surtidos o en bolsas de 5 unidades en un solo color / **PT** - Os porta-chaves INSCO podem ser encomendados em caixas de 12 peças em cores sortidas ou em sacos de 5 peças em cor única.



Box of 12 - Assorted colours
Bag of 5 - Single colour



NEW KEYRINGS - INSPO COLLECTION RANGE



Steel flat split ring / Anello piatto in acciaio / Flacher Stahlring / Anneau plat en acier / Anillo plano de acero / Anel plano de aço

Lightweight: made of aluminum / Leggero: prodotto in alluminio / Leicht: aus Aluminium gefertigt / Léger : fabriqué en aluminium / Ligeró: fabricado en aluminio / Leve: feito em alumínio

High-quality paint finish / Finitura e verniciatura di alta qualità / Hochwertige Oberfläche und Lackierung / Finition et peinture de haute qualité / Acabado y pintura de alta calidad / Acabamento e pintura de alta qualidade

Made in Italy




Modern round shape designed for maximum visual and tactile comfort / Forma tonda moderna pensata per il massimo comfort visivo e tattile / Moderne runde Form für maximalen visuellen und taktilen Komfort / Forme ronde moderne conçue pour un confort visuel et tactile maximal / Forma redonda moderna diseñada para el máximo confort visual y táctil / Formato redondo moderno pensado para o máximo conforto visual e tátil.




Six different colors, ranging from intense to delicate shades / Sei colori diversi dalle tonalità intense e delicate / Sechs verschiedene Farben, von intensiven bis hin zu zarten Farbtönen / Six couleurs différentes, des tonalités intenses aux plus délicates / Seis cores diferentes, de tonalidades intensas a delicadas

Wide choice of words and slogans / Ampia scelta di parole e motti / Große Auswahl an Wörtern und Mottos / Large choix de mots et de devises / Amplia selección de palabras y lemas / Ampla escolha de palavras e lemas


Silca Keyring. Make it yours!




Welcome!
Congratulations on choosing SILCA i.am BT!



I.AM BT RESIDENTIAL REMOTES APP FOR END-USER



Scan to download the Android version App



Scan to download the iOS version App

- FREE DOWNLOAD
- NO REGISTRATION REQUIRED

EN - The i.am app, developed for the end-user, guides you step-by-step to configure the **i.am BT** remote control with the receiver (ALS), thanks to the guided procedure (ALS), the process is extremely easy and intuitive. The app is completely free and requires no registration.

DE - Die i.am App, entwickelt für den Endkunden, führt Sie Schritt für Schritt durch die Konfiguration der **i.am BT** Fernbedienung mit dem Empfänger. Dank des geführten Verfahrens (ALS) ist der Vorgang extrem einfach und intuitiv. Die App ist komplett kostenlos und erfordert keine Registrierung.

ES - La aplicación i.am, desarrollada para el cliente final, le guía paso a paso para configurar el mando a distancia **i.am BT** con el receptor. Gracias al procedimiento guiado (ALS), el proceso es extremadamente fácil e intuitivo. La aplicación es completamente gratuita y no requiere ningún registro.

IT - L'app di i.am, sviluppata per il cliente finale, ti guida passo-passo per configurare il radiocomando **i.am BT** con la ricevente. Grazie alla procedura guidata (ALS), il processo è estremamente facile e intuitivo. L'app è completamente gratuita e non è richiesta alcuna registrazione.

FR - L'application i.am, développée pour le client final, vous guide étape par étape pour configurer la télécommande **i.am BT** avec le récepteur. Grâce à la procédure guidée (ALS), le processus est extrêmement facile et intuitif. L'application est entièrement gratuite et aucune inscription n'est requise.

PT - A aplicação i.am, desenvolvida para o cliente final, orienta-o passo a passo na configuração do comando de rádio **i.am BT** com o recetor. Graças ao procedimento guiado (ALS), o processo é extremamente fácil e intuitivo. A aplicação é totalmente gratuita e não é necessário qualquer registo.





LEGAL NOTES - In compliance with current regulations relating to industrial property, please note that – but for “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” and “Advanced Diagnostics” – the trademarks or trade names mentioned in our document are the exclusive property of third parties not affiliated nor linked with Silca S.p.A. or the dormakaba Group. Silca S.p.A. and dormakaba Group do not own any intellectual property right nor have been granted any license with regard to such trademarks and trade names, which are hereby used only to indicate the intended purpose of Silca’s products. This catalogue is reserved exclusively for professional key cutters who use Silca products. The illustrations and technical data regarding the products in the document are to be considered indicative. Silca reserves the right to alter products designs, dimensions or info to improve the products quality. The contents of this document are fully protected by Copyright and may not be copied or reproduced in any form, without written permission from Silca S.p.A. For any dispute the competent Court is that of Treviso, the applicable law is that of Italy.

NOTE LEGALI - In ottemperanza alla normativa vigente in materia di proprietà industriale, si ricorda che – fatta eccezione per “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – i marchi o i nomi commerciali citati nel nostro documento sono di esclusiva proprietà di terzi, non affiliati né collegati a Silca S.p.A. o al Gruppo dormakaba. Silca S.p.A. e il Gruppo dormakaba non possiedono alcun diritto di proprietà intellettuale né agli stessi è stata concessa alcuna licenza in relazione a detti marchi o denominazioni commerciali, i quali sono qui citati solo per indicare la destinazione d’uso dei prodotti Silca. Questo catalogo è riservato esclusivamente ai duplicatori professionisti che utilizzano i prodotti Silca. Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei prodotti contenuti nel documento sono puramente indicativi. Silca si riserva il diritto, ferme restando le caratteristiche essenziali dei prodotti, di apportare tutte le modifiche che ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di migliorare la qualità dei prodotti. Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di proprietà di Silca, ogni riproduzione anche parziale, senza autorizzazione scritta di Silca S.p.A., è vietata secondo termini di legge. Per qualsiasi controversia il foro competente è quello di Treviso, la legge vigente è quella italiana.

RECHTLICHE HINWEISE - In Übereinstimmung mit den geltenden Bestimmungen zum gewerblichen Eigentum weisen wir darauf hin, dass – mit Ausnahme von “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” und “Advanced Diagnostics” – die in unserem Dokument erwähnten Markenzeichen oder Handelsnamen das ausschließliche Eigentum Dritter sind, die weder der Silca S.p.A. noch der dormakaba Gruppe angehören oder mit diesen verbunden sind. Diese Markenzeichen oder Handelsbezeichnungen werden hier nur erwähnt, um auf die bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung der Silca-Produkte hinzuweisen. Dieser Katalog ist ausschließlich professionellen Schlüsseldiensten vorbehalten, die Silca-Produkte verwenden. Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Abbildungen und technischen Daten der Produkte sind als Richtwerte zu betrachten. Silca behält sich vor, etwaige Änderungen, die zur Verbesserung des Produktes beitragen, vorzunehmen. Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind Eigentum der Firma Silca. Jede Reproduktion, auch teilweise, ist ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung der Silca S.p.A. gesetzlich untersagt. Für alle Streitigkeiten ist das Gericht von Treviso zuständig, das geltende Recht ist italienisch.



MENTIONS LÉGALES - Conformément à la législation en vigueur en matière de propriété industrielle, il est rappelé que – à l’exception de “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” et “Advanced Diagnostics” – les marques ou noms commerciaux mentionnés dans notre document sont la propriété exclusive de tiers, non affiliés, ni liés à Silca S.p.A. ou au Groupe dormakaba. Ces marques ou dénominations commerciales ne sont mentionnées ici que pour indiquer la destination des produits Silca. Ce catalogue est exclusivement réservé aux reproducteurs professionnels qui utilisent les produits Silca. Les illustrations et les données techniques des produits contenus dans le document doivent être considérées comme indicatives. Bien que les caractéristiques essentielles des produits soient invariables, Silca se réserve le droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle retiendra nécessaires et opportunes afin d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits. Tous les dessins et photos sont propriété Silca et toute reproduction, même partielle, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Silca S.p.A. est interdite conformément aux prescriptions légales. Pour tout litige, le tribunal compétent est celui de Trévise, la loi en vigueur est italienne.

AVISOS LEGALES - En cumplimiento de la normativa vigente en materia de propiedad industrial, se recuerda que – salvo para “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” y “Advanced Diagnostics” – las marcas y los nombres comerciales citados en nuestro documento son propiedad exclusiva de terceras sociedades, no afiliadas ni asociadas con Silca S.p.A. o el Grupo dormakaba. Dichas marcas o denominaciones comerciales se citan aquí solamente para indicar el empleo de destino de los productos Silca. Este catálogo queda reservado exclusivamente a los duplicado-res profesionales, que utilizan los productos Silca. Las ilustraciones y los datos técnicos de los productos contenidos en el documento se han de considerar indicativos. Silca se reserva el derecho, quedando invariables las características principales de los productos, de modificar todo lo que considere necesario y oportuno para mejorar la calidad de sus artículos. Todos los dibujos y fotografías pertenecen a Silca; según determina la Ley, se prohíbe toda reproducción, total o parcial, sin autorización por escrito de Silca S.p.A. Para cualquier litigio el tribunal competente es el de Treviso, la ley vigente es la italiana.

NOTÍCIAS LEGAIS - No respeito das normas em vigor relativas à propriedade industrial, lembrese que – exceptuando “Silca”, “dormakaba”, “Kaba”, “Ilco” e “Advanced Diagnostics” – as marcas ou os nomes comerciais citados no nosso documento são propriedade exclusiva de terceiros, não associados nem ligados à Silca S.p.A. ou ao Grupo dormakaba. Essas marcas ou denominações comerciais são citadas aqui somente para indicar o uso pretendido dos produtos Silca. Este catálogo é reservado exclusivamente aos profissionais da duplicação que utilizam os produtos Silca. As figuras e as características técnicas dos produtos contidas no documento são facultadas a título indicativo. Mesmo que as características essenciais dos produtos sejam invariáveis, à Silca reserva-se o direito de modificar ser necessário e oportuno los productos, afim de melhorar a sua qualidade. Todos os desenhos e fotos são propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a sua reprodução mesmo parcial sem a autorização escrita da Silca S.p.A. conforme as prescri-ções legais. Para qualquer litígio o tribunal competente é o de Treviso, a lei vigente é a italia na.



CONNECT TO
MYKEYS PRO



**ITALY AND OTHER COUNTRIES
SILCA S.p.A.**

Via Podgora, 20 (Z.I.)
31029 VITTORIO VENETO (TV)
Phone +39 0438 9136
Fax +39 0438 913800
E-mail: silca@silca.it
Italy: www.silca.it
International Markets:
www.silca.biz

**GERMANY
SILCA GmbH**

Siemensstrasse, 33
42551 VELBERT
Phone: +49 2051 2710
Fax +49 2051 271172
E-mail: info@silca.de
www.silca.de

**FRANCE
SILCA S.A.S**

12, Rue de Rouen
Z.I. Limay-Porcheville
78440 PORCHEVILLE
Phone: +33 1 30983500
Fax +33 1 30983501
E-mail: info@silca.fr
www.silca.fr

**SPAIN
SILCA KEY SYSTEMS S.A.**

Avinguda Conflent, 52 Nave 7
08915 BADALONA
Phone: +34 93 4981400
E-mail: silca@silca.es
www.silca.es

**BENELUX
H. CILLEKENS & B.V.**

Metaalweg, 4
6045 JB ROERMOND
Phone: +31 475 325147
Fax +31 475 323640
E-mail: info@hcillekens.nl
www.hcillekens.nl

**UNITED KINGDOM
SILCA LTD. & ADVANCED
DIAGNOSTICS Ltd.**

Eastboro Fields
Hemdale Business Park
CV11 6GL Nuneaton
United Kingdom
www.silca.co.uk



dormakaba Group